Mayor

1st Dist. Alderman
Joseph Mikolajczak

2nd Dist. Alderman
Mary Schissel

3rd Dist. Alderman
Mark Otto

4th Dist. Alderman
Jason Litkowiec

5th Dist. Alderman
Richard Bartoshevich

Accounting
Add./Remodel Permits
Airport Noise Complaints
Assessor

Ambulance Bills
Appliance Pickup
Barking Dogs

Birth Certificates

Block Watch

Board of Review

Brush Pickup

Building Permits
Chemical Spills

Claims

Clerk of Court
Clerk/Treasurer

City Attorney

City Finance Director
Common Council Mtgs.
Communicable Diseases
Comptroller

Crime Stoppers Hotline

Crossing Guards

769-2222

763-5105

744-0420

769-6626

489-9287

769-1889

769-2227

769-2209

T47-4677

769-2207

800-786-4911

769-2216

769-2260

278-4002

769-2260

769-2204

769-2216

769-2209

769-2231

769-2204

769-2218

769-2204

769-2243

769-2227

769-2203

769-2239

769-2230

762-0040

769-2260

City Phone Directory

All phone numbers listed are in the (414) area code.

Dog & Cat Licenses

Economic Development
Elections

Electrical Inspection
Engineering

FAX: City Hall
Fences/Decks/Pools
Fire Department

Fire (NON-Emergency)
Flooding

Graffiti Reporting
Hazardous Waste
Health Department
Immunizations
Information Systems
Inspection Department
Land Development
Lead Hazards

Leaf Collection

Leash Law Info.
Library Services
Marriage Licenses
Municipal Court
Overnight Parking
Parking Tickets

Plan Commission Mtgs.

Plats & Maps

Plbg./Inspections/Wells

Police (NON-Emergency)
Preservation Officer
Property Assessments

Property Tax Payments

769-2203

769-2215

769-2204

769-2209

769-2212

769-2261

769-2209

769-2231

769-2233

769-2212

769-2260

769-2216

769-2239

769-2239

769-2234

769-2209

769-2215

769-2239

769-2216

769-2260

769-2244

278-4021

769-2218

744-3444

882-2403

769-2212

769-2212

769-2209

769-2260

769-2211

769-2207

769-2204
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Public Works Department

Register of Deeds

School (General Info.)
Sewer Backup

Sewer & Water Design
Sidewalk/Driveway Repair
Snow Plowing

Special Assessment Billing
Storm Water

Stray Pets/Injured Wildlife
Street Const. Design
Street Lighting

Street Repairs

Tax Bills

Traffic/Tickets

Voter Registration

Water Meter Testing
Water Outage/Main Break
Water/Sewer Bills

Water Utility

Weed Complaints

Well Abandonment

WIC

Yard Waste

Zoning

Zoning Appeals

Zoning Administrator

769-2216

278-4000

294-7400

769-2216

769-2212

769-2212

769-2216

769-2204

769-2212

961-0310

769-2212

769-2216

769-2216

769-2204

769-2218

769-2203

769-2235

769-2237

769-2237

769-2237

769-2209

769-2209

769-2229

769-2216

769-2215

769-2215

769-2215



